The healthy lifestyle education procedures for providing services approved by order 2023-12-12 Nb. 2023-V-0325 Annex 3

## CONSENT TO THE PROCESSING OF PERSONAL DATA

(Date)				
Ι,	, agree that	the	Lithuania	n University
of Health Sciences (A. Mickevičiaus str. 9, LT 4430	7 Kaunas; Tel.:	: +3	70 37 327	7201, e-mail:
rektoratas@lsmuni.lt)(hereinafter referred to as the	Data Controller)	) wo	uld send	to my e-mail
address				
	_ personalised	or	general	information
related to education on healthy lifestyle issues.				

I have been informed(a) that the Data controller:

- When processing my personal data, it will be in accordance with Regulation 2016/679 of the European Parliament and of the Council (EU) of 27 April 2016 on the protection of natural persons with regard to the processing of personal data and on the free movement of such data and repealing Directive 95/46/EC (General Data Protection Regulation) and other legal acts regulating the processing of personal data;
- taking into account technical possibilities, implementation costs and the nature, scope, context and objectives of the processing, as well as the potential risks posed by the processing, will implement technical and organisational measures to ensure an adequate level of security of my personal data
- for more information about the processing of my personal data for the purpose of providing healthy lifestyle services, I can get acquainted with the privacy notice.

## I am familiar with:

- The procedure for the implementation of my rights as set out in Regulation (EU) 2016/679is regulated by the rules for the implementation of the rights of data subjects at the Lithuanian University of Health Sciences approved by the Rector of the Lithuanian University of Health Sciences on 12 April 2021 Order No. 2021-V-0195 "on the Approval of the Rules for the Implementation of the Rights of Data Subjects at the Lithuanian University of Health Sciences";
- I have the right to withdraw my consent at any time. Consent can be withdrawn at any time by sending a message about withdrawal of consent by e-mail to sveikagyvensena.pagalba@lsmu.lt and indicating your name.
- The withdrawal of consent shall not affect the lawfulness of the processing based on consent carried out before the withdrawal of consent.

(Signature,	name,	surname)	

The Data Controller

Lithuanian University of Health Sciences A. Mickevičius str. 9, LT 44307 Kaunas

Tel.: +370 37 327201, E-mail: rektoratas@lsmuni.lt

If you have any questions regarding the protection of your personal data, please contact the Data Protection Officer of the Lithuanian University of Health Sciences <a href="mailto:duomenu.sauga@lsmu.lt">duomenu.sauga@lsmu.lt</a>.